The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute any and all 
agreements necessary for the purchase of two (2) 7.5 yard 50/50 Split Body Easy Dump 
– Direct Truck Mounts.  The purchase price for two (2) pieces of said equipment and 
accessory shall not exceed the sum of Eighty-One Thousand Five Hundred ($81,500.00).  
All contracts hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 

the title and abstract of contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper